503678788 02/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3725424

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution	Date	
BARRY DEUTSCH			01/12/2016		
ALAN DILLINGHAM			01/13/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	CONST	ELLATION MARKETING SERVICE	ES, INC.		
Street Address:	1 SOUT	1 SOUTH DEARBORN STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE 1	SUITE 1700			
City:	CHICAG	CHICAGO			
State/Country:	ILLINOI	3			
Postal Code:	60603	60603			
Application Number:	2	9551782			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 9551782			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:	•	312)222-0818			
		the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be		ent	
Phone:	•	12-222-0800			
Email:		hiipdocket@michaelbest.com			
Correspondent Name		/ICHAEL BEST & FRIEDRICH LLF	P		
Address Line 1:		80 N. STETSON AVENUE			
Address Line 2:		SUITE 2000			
Address Line 4:	(CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		030776-9017-US01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LARRY L. SARET	LARRY L. SARET		
SIGNATURE:		/larry I. saret/	/larry I. saret/		
DATE SIGNED:		02/03/2016			
Total Attachments: 2					
ource=030776-9017-U	S01_Assigr	ment_filed_2-3-16#page1.tif			
		ment_filed_2-3-16#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Constellation Marketing Services, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at:

1 South Dearborn St., Suite 1700 Chicago, Illinois 60603

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we:

Barry Deutsch 13215 211th Way NE Woodinville, Washington 98072

Alan Dillingham 13215 211th Way NE Woodinville, Washington 98072

confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest -

(1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design titled "MOBILE PHONE CHARGING STATIONS IN COOLER" for which we filed United States Design Patent Application No. <u>29/551,782</u>, on <u>January 15, 2016</u>, (Atty. File No. 030776-9017-US01) (hereinefted the "U.S. design patent exclusion")

(hereinafter the "U.S. design patent application")

(2) in and to the U.S. design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications) based upon said design, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

(3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and

(4) under the International Convention in respect to the U.S. design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of the Assignee with a claim to priority based on the U.S. design patent application.

We hereby authorize the assignee or attorney of record to insert in the appropriate place in this document the application number and filing date of our application after execution of this Assignment. And we hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense

PATENT REEL: 037658 FRAME: 0835

incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

State of

County of U

Barry Deutsch

I do hereby certify that Barry Deutsch, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Barry Deutsch.

Contraction of the second seco for the uses and purposes therein set forth. 20 16. Given under my hand and seal, this day of Notary Public Alan Dillingham State of WIN

County of KiN

I do hereby certify that Alan Dillingham, personally known to me to be the same person or persons who signed the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day and acknowledged that said instrument was signed and delivered as the free and voluntary act of Alan Dillingham. for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

3th day of 1114214 2016. Given under my hand and seal, this 1101-5711 11(C)_ nunnunununun Notary Public

2

PATENT REEL: 037658 FRAME: 0836

RECORDED: 02/03/2016